
2019/20 KUB Calendar 
(All meetings are open to the public) 

 

 November 2019 December 2019 January 2020 

Board of 
Commissioners 

Thursday, November 21 
KUB Board Meeting 
Noon 
Larry Fleming Board Room 

Thursday, December 19 
KUB Board Meeting 
Noon 
Larry Fleming Board Room 

Thursday, January 16 
KUB Board Meeting 
Noon 
Larry Fleming Board Room 

Audit & Finance 
Committee 

None Scheduled None Scheduled None Scheduled 

Nominating 
Committee 

None Scheduled 

Thursday, December 19 
11:30 a.m. 
445 S. Gay Street 
6th Floor 

None Scheduled 

 

Customer 
Service Centers 

Closings 
 

Thursday, November 28 
(all payment centers 
closed) 
 

Friday, November 29 
(only the Western Avenue 
payment center will be 
open from 8:30 – 5:00) 

Tuesday, December 24 
(only the Western Avenue 
payment center will be 
open 8:30 a.m. – 12:30 
p.m.   
the Asheville Highway 
payment center will be 
closed) 
 

Wednesday, December 25 
(all payment centers 
closed) 

Monday, January 20 
(all payment centers 
closed) 

 

Major Utility 
Projects Public 
Input Meetings 

 

None Scheduled None Scheduled None Scheduled 

Retirement 
Committees 

Wednesday, November 13 
445 S. Gay Street 
1:00 p.m. 
Administrative Committee 
------------------------------------- 
Friday, November 15 
445 S. Gay Street 
1:30 p.m. 
OPEB Committee 
 

Investment Committee 
Immediately following 
OPEB Committee 
 

Administrative Committee 
Immediately following 
Investment Committee 

Monday, December 2 
445 S. Gay Street 
1:00 p.m. 
Investment Committee 

None Scheduled 

 


